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DOCKET 170840 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 7/28/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Respond to Petition (By Friday, August 11, 2017) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Tony Usibelli, Department of Commerce, Tony.usibelli@commerce.wa.gov 

Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, mark@rcti.net 
Judith A Endejan, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, jendejan@gsblaw.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Cathy Dahlquist, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., Cathy.Dahlquist@ftr.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

David J. Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 

Michael P Alcantar, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, mpa@a-klaw.com 

 



Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawn_collins@oppco.org 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, jcarr@icnu.org 

The Energy Project, The Energy Project, info@theenergyproject.com 

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gkopta@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org 

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Glenn Blackmon, Glenn.blackmon@commerce.wa.gov 

Irene Plenefisch, irenep@microsoft.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org 

Gregg Carrington, gregg.carrington@chelanpud.org 

Robert Davis, robert.davis@chelanpud.org 

Travis Ritchie, Sierra Club, travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Chuck Eberdt, Energy Project, ChuckEberdt@oppco.org 
 

    

 


